
PR LISTA CANDIDATI VOTI
27 CITTA'	FUTUR EMANUELE	CIUFFI 165
37 CITTA'	FUTUR GABRIELLA	D'ANGELO 122
56 CITTA'	FUTUR ANASTASIA	SIGISMONDI 77
66 CITTA'	FUTUR MICHELE	MARCHESE 50
73 CITTA'	FUTUR MATTEO	CORRADO 42
75 CITTA'	FUTUR NICOLA	CICCOTOSTO 40
84 CITTA'	FUTUR GIUSEPPE	ROBERTI 30
88 CITTA'	FUTUR BARBARA	D'AMICO 28
99 CITTA'	FUTUR ANTHONY	FRASCA 21

103 CITTA'	FUTUR PAMELA	SIMONE 19
102 CITTA'	FUTUR NINO	N1COLAS	BOLOGNESE 19
105 CITTA'	FUTUR GABRIELE	DI	SANTO 17
124 CITTA'	FUTUR MARIAROSARIA	MARROLLO 7
136 CITTA'	FUTUR ALESSIA	DI	TULLIO 3
141 CITTA'	FUTUR SALVATORE	SCOZZARI 2
143 CITTA'	FUTUR VINCENZO	MELE 1

5 LISTA	POPOLARE EUGENIO	SPADANO 466
21 LISTA	POPOLARE FABIO	RASPA 200
24 LISTA	POPOLARE MARICA	MICHELA	ZINNI 189
29 LISTA	POPOLARE VINCENZO	LARCINESE 153
33 LISTA	POPOLARE LEONARDA	MALATEA 135
40 LISTA	POPOLARE LUANA	DI	TOTTO 106
42 LISTA	POPOLARE ANTONIO	CASTALDO 103
43 LISTA	POPOLARE MARCO	LOMBARDI 102
49 LISTA	POPOLARE GIOVANNI	ARTESE 89
54 LISTA	POPOLARE GIUSEPPINA	FABRETTI 82
59 LISTA	POPOLARE TERESA	IOVINO 74
61 LISTA	POPOLARE ALESSIO	FAIETA 66
63 LISTA	POPOLARE DOMENICO	PAOLO	D'ORAZIO 60
81 LISTA	POPOLARE GIUSI	SCARINGELLA 33

109 LISTA	POPOLARE LUCA	BALDASSARRE 15
140 LISTA	POPOLARE DANILO	PIORELLI 3

7 PD ANTONIO	M.	BOSCHETTI 374
28 PD GIOVANNI	MARIOTTI 164
31 PD MARIA	ZACCARDI 142
58 PD VALENTINO	PAGANELLI 74
68 PD VALERIA	CILLI 46
71 PD FERDINANDO	COSTANZO 45
74 PD GIUSEPPE	NICOLA	DI	LAUDO 40
76 PD ANTONELLA	D’ALBERTO 39
97 PD SARA	DE	LUCA 21

100 PD ROSELLA	CAPITANIO 19
101 PD MARIA	SCUTTI 19
107 PD SANTINO	FRASCA 16
106 PD DOMENICO	DI	MAIO 16
115 PD RICCARDO	PITACCIO 12
117 PD ILARIA	SCIARTILLI 11
132 PD MANUELA	ROSELLI 4
46 SINISTRA	SS DOMENICO	DI	NARDO	 94
52 SINISTRA	SS LAURA	RONGONI		 85



69 SINISTRA	SS TONINO	MARIOTTI	 46
77 SINISTRA	SS ALESSANDRO	PICCIRILLI 38
80 SINISTRA	SS MARIANNA	COSTANTINI 34
83 SINISTRA	SS FAYEZ	YAISHI 31
87 SINISTRA	SS MORENA	SERAFINI 28
98 SINISTRA	SS ANGELA	SFREGOLA 21
119 SINISTRA	SS DINO	LA	CANALE 10
123 SINISTRA	SS GIUSEPPE	ROMAGNOLI 7
142 SINISTRA	SS NICOLA	D'ADDARIO 1
146 SINISTRA	SS MARTA	COLELLA 0
148 SINISTRA	SS MARIA	FILOMENA	RAUL 0
149 SINISTRA	SS IVANA	TROFINO 0
147 SINISTRA	SS ALESSANDRO	CORSO 0

2 SS	CITTA	NUOVA MARIA	TRAVAGLINI 578
3 SS	CITTA	NUOVA OLIVIERO	FAIENZA 525
4 SS	CITTA	NUOVA TONI	FAGA 469
6 SS	CITTA	NUOVA VINCENZO	IALACCI 405
8 SS	CITTA	NUOVA CARLA	ESPOSITO 361

10 SS	CITTA	NUOVA MARILENA	SARCHIONE 287
12 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ANGELICA	TORRICELLA 271
13 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ROBERTO	ROSSI 251
14 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ANGELO	FABRIZIO 244
17 SS	CITTA	NUOVA LUCIANO	TORRICELLA 215
23 SS	CITTA	NUOVA NUBIA	STELLA 196
30 SS	CITTA	NUOVA SIGISMUND	PUCZI 148
41 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ELVIRA		DI	SANTO 105
44 SS	CITTA	NUOVA MARIA	ANTONIETTA	ZINNI 96
47 SS	CITTA	NUOVA FRANCESCA	PELLICCIA 93
50 SS	CITTA	NUOVA COSTANTINO	SANTINI 88
15 SS	DEMOCRAT MARIKA	BOLOGNESE 225
19 SS	DEMOCRAT ENZO	ROCCO	TOMA 206
32 SS	DEMOCRAT EMANUELE	DI	NARDO	 137
34 SS	DEMOCRAT MARIO	DI	GIACOMO 128
38 SS	DEMOCRAT RAFFAELE	SANNINO 116
48 SS	DEMOCRAT FABRIZIO	CIURLIA 91
60 SS	DEMOCRAT MIRIAM	NOE’ 70
62 SS	DEMOCRAT FEDERICA	GROSSO 64
67 SS	DEMOCRAT PIETRO	CHINNI 49
78 SS	DEMOCRAT PATRIZIA	CARUSI 36
85 SS	DEMOCRAT ANGELICA	CIAFARDINI 30
89 SS	DEMOCRAT SARA	ABBONDANZA 27
90 SS	DEMOCRAT BRUNO	D’ALETTO 26

125 SS	DEMOCRAT MICHELE	MARCHETTA 7
127 SS	DEMOCRAT HEIKO	CLAUDIO	RAMUNDI 7
126 SS	DEMOCRAT ANDREA	MUSCIANESE 7
64 SS	EVVIVA DOMENICO	MENNA 57
92 SS	EVVIVA DONATO	NATUZZI 25
96 SS	EVVIVA ADELAIDE	CARME 22

120 SS	EVVIVA ALESSIO	DI	PENTA 9
131 SS	EVVIVA FEDERICA	BELLUCO 5
135 SS	EVVIVA STEFANO	MARCO	FABRIZIO	 4
137 SS	EVVIVA SALVATORE	MAIELLO 3



138 SS	EVVIVA MENA	NICOLE	MASTANDREA 3
144 SS	EVVIVA OLGA	CALZOLARO 1
145 SS	EVVIVA CINZIA	COLELLA 1
151 SS	EVVIVA ANDREA	LEONE 0
70 SS	LAVORA DALMAZIO	PEDUTO 46
72 SS	LAVORA JESSICA	CONTI 45
94 SS	LAVORA SANDRO	TUNCHETTI 24
95 SS	LAVORA GIOVANNI	SANTOIEMMA 23

104 SS	LAVORA ANTONIO	FREZZA 18
108 SS	LAVORA MARIKA	MARCHETTA 16
111 SS	LAVORA MICHELE	CRISTALLO 14
110 SS	LAVORA LORELLA	CANOSA 14
114 SS	LAVORA ANGELA	PINTO 13
118 SS	LAVORA FRANCESCO	MARIO	ALBEROTANZA	 11
121 SS	LAVORA NICOLA	GABRIELE	dego	NICO 9
129 SS	LAVORA CARMINE	CERBONE 6
139 SS	LAVORA WOLHA	HUNDZILOVICH 3
153 SS	LAVORA RAFFAELE	SIGNORE 0
152 SS	LAVORA LAURA	ORRINO 0
11 TRAVAGLINI FABIO	ORLANDO	TRAVAGIINI 284
36 TRAVAGLINI DANIELA	NOZZI 123
55 TRAVAGLINI GABRIELE	DI	LALLO 79
57 TRAVAGLINI SILVIA	DI	VIRGILIO 75
79 TRAVAGLINI STEFANIA	LOMBARDI 36
82 TRAVAGLINI NADIA	LORENA	MORRONE 32
91 TRAVAGLINI KRIZIA	CHIODITTI	 26
93 TRAVAGLINI DIEGO	CIANCI 24
112 TRAVAGLINI GJOVALIN	DODANI 13
113 TRAVAGLINI FLORA	MENNA 13
116 TRAVAGLINI MARIO	NOE’ 12
128 TRAVAGLINI ADONIO	GIUSEPPE	BATTISTA 6
130 TRAVAGLINI EUGENIA	ADRIANA	CRISAN 5
134 TRAVAGLINI FELICE	TORTELLA 4
133 TRAVAGLINI DOMENICO	SOTTILE 4
150 TRAVAGLINI MASSIMO	BOSCO 0

1 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA GIANCARLO	LIPPIS 642
9 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA TONINO	MARCELLO 330

16 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ELISA	MARINELLI 223
18 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA CARMEN	DI	FILIPPANTONIO 213
20 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA EMANUELA	DE	NICOLIS 204
22 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA GIANMARCO	TRAVAGLINI 200
25 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ANTONIO	MAIALE 186
26 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA STEFANO	BATTISTA 176
35 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA CAROLINA	INTOCCIA 124
39 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ROBERTO	MASCIA 108
45 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA GIUSEPPINA	DI	FRANCESCO 95
51 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ANTONELLA	CACCHIONE 86
53 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA PAOLO	ZACCARDI 83
65 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ADOLFO	CELLESI	 57
86 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA FRANCESCO	MARTELLI 30

122 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA DANIELE	PALUMBIERI 9



PR LISTA CANDIDATI VOTI
1 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA GIANCARLO	LIPPIS 642
2 SS	CITTA	NUOVA MARIA	TRAVAGLINI 578
3 SS	CITTA	NUOVA OLIVIERO	FAIENZA 525
4 SS	CITTA	NUOVA TONI	FAGA 469
5 LISTA	POPOLARE EUGENIO	SPADANO 466
6 SS	CITTA	NUOVA VINCENZO	IALACCI 405
7 PD ANTONIO	M.	BOSCHETTI 374
8 SS	CITTA	NUOVA CARLA	ESPOSITO 361
9 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA TONINO	MARCELLO 330

10 SS	CITTA	NUOVA MARILENA	SARCHIONE 287
11 TRAVAGLINI FABIO	ORLANDO	TRAVAGIINI 284
12 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ANGELICA	TORRICELLA 271
13 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ROBERTO	ROSSI 251
14 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ANGELO	FABRIZIO 244
15 SS	DEMOCRAT MARIKA	BOLOGNESE 225
18 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ELISA	MARINELLI 223
16 SS	CITTA	NUOVA LUCIANO	TORRICELLA 215
21 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA CARMEN	DI	FILIPPANTONIO 213
17 SS	DEMOCRAT ENZO	ROCCO	TOMA 206
22 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA EMANUELA	DE	NICOLIS 204
19 LISTA	POPOLARE FABIO	RASPA 200
25 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA GIANMARCO	TRAVAGLINI 200
20 SS	CITTA	NUOVA NUBIA	STELLA 196
23 LISTA	POPOLARE MARICA	MICHELA	ZINNI 189
24 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ANTONIO	MAIALE 186
26 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA STEFANO	BATTISTA 176
27 CITTA'	FUTUR EMANUELE	CIUFFI 165
28 PD GIOVANNI	MARIOTTI 164
29 LISTA	POPOLARE VINCENZO	LARCINESE 153
30 SS	CITTA	NUOVA SIGISMUND	PUCZI 148
31 PD MARIA	ZACCARDI 142
32 SS	DEMOCRAT EMANUELE	DI	NARDO	 137
33 LISTA	POPOLARE LEONARDA	MALATEA 135
34 SS	DEMOCRAT MARIO	DI	GIACOMO 128
38 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA CAROLINA	INTOCCIA 124
35 TRAVAGLINI DANIELA	NOZZI 123
36 CITTA'	FUTUR GABRIELLA	D'ANGELO 122
37 SS	DEMOCRAT RAFFAELE	SANNINO 116

PREFERENZE AI CANDIDATI



43 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ROBERTO	MASCIA 108
39 LISTA	POPOLARE LUANA	DI	TOTTO 106
40 SS	CITTA	NUOVA ELVIRA		DI	SANTO 105
41 LISTA	POPOLARE ANTONIO	CASTALDO 103
42 LISTA	POPOLARE MARCO	LOMBARDI 102
44 SS	CITTA	NUOVA MARIA	ANTONIETTA	ZINNI 96
50 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA GIUSEPPINA	DI	FRANCESCO 95
45 SINISTRA	SS DOMENICO	DI	NARDO	 94
46 SS	CITTA	NUOVA FRANCESCA	PELLICCIA 93
47 SS	DEMOCRAT FABRIZIO	CIURLIA 91
48 LISTA	POPOLARE GIOVANNI	ARTESE 89
49 SS	CITTA	NUOVA COSTANTINO	SANTINI 88
52 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ANTONELLA	CACCHIONE 86
51 SINISTRA	SS LAURA	RONGONI		 85
59 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA PAOLO	ZACCARDI 83
53 LISTA	POPOLARE GIUSEPPINA	FABRETTI 82
54 TRAVAGLINI GABRIELE	DI	LALLO 79
55 CITTA'	FUTUR ANASTASIA	SIGISMONDI 77
56 TRAVAGLINI SILVIA	DI	VIRGILIO 75
57 PD VALENTINO	PAGANELLI 74
58 LISTA	POPOLARE TERESA	IOVINO 74
60 SS	DEMOCRAT MIRIAM	NOE’ 70
61 LISTA	POPOLARE ALESSIO	FAIETA 66
62 SS	DEMOCRAT FEDERICA	GROSSO 64
63 LISTA	POPOLARE DOMENICO	PAOLO	D'ORAZIO 60
64 SS	EVVIVA DOMENICO	MENNA 57
65 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA ADOLFO	CELLESI	 57
66 CITTA'	FUTUR MICHELE	MARCHESE 50
67 SS	DEMOCRAT PIETRO	CHINNI 49
68 PD VALERIA	CILLI 46
69 SINISTRA	SS TONINO	MARIOTTI	 46
70 SS	LAVORA DALMAZIO	PEDUTO 46
71 PD FERDINANDO	COSTANZO 45
72 SS	LAVORA JESSICA	CONTI 45
73 CITTA'	FUTUR MATTEO	CORRADO 42
74 PD GIUSEPPE	NICOLA	DI	LAUDO 40
75 CITTA'	FUTUR NICOLA	CICCOTOSTO 40
76 PD ANTONELLA	D’ALBERTO 39
77 SINISTRA	SS ALESSANDRO	PICCIRILLI 38
78 SS	DEMOCRAT PATRIZIA	CARUSI 36



79 TRAVAGLINI STEFANIA	LOMBARDI 36
80 SINISTRA	SS MARIANNA	COSTANTINI 34
81 LISTA	POPOLARE GIUSI	SCARINGELLA 33
82 TRAVAGLINI NADIA	LORENA	MORRONE 32
83 SINISTRA	SS FAYEZ	YAISHI 31
84 CITTA'	FUTUR GIUSEPPE	ROBERTI 30
85 SS	DEMOCRAT ANGELICA	CIAFARDINI 30
86 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA FRANCESCO	MARTELLI 30
87 SINISTRA	SS MORENA	SERAFINI 28
88 CITTA'	FUTUR BARBARA	D'AMICO 28
89 SS	DEMOCRAT SARA	ABBONDANZA 27
90 SS	DEMOCRAT BRUNO	D’ALETTO 26
91 TRAVAGLINI KRIZIA	CHIODITTI	 26
92 SS	EVVIVA DONATO	NATUZZI 25
93 TRAVAGLINI DIEGO	CIANCI 24
94 SS	LAVORA SANDRO	TUNCHETTI 24
95 SS	LAVORA GIOVANNI	SANTOIEMMA 23
96 SS	EVVIVA ADELAIDE	CARME 22
97 PD SARA	DE	LUCA 21
98 SINISTRA	SS ANGELA	SFREGOLA 21
99 CITTA'	FUTUR ANTHONY	FRASCA 21

100 PD ROSELLA	CAPITANIO 19
101 PD MARIA	SCUTTI 19
102 CITTA'	FUTUR NINO	N1COLAS	BOLOGNESE 19
103 CITTA'	FUTUR PAMELA	SIMONE 19
104 SS	LAVORA ANTONIO	FREZZA 18
105 CITTA'	FUTUR GABRIELE	DI	SANTO 17
106 PD DOMENICO	DI	MAIO 16
107 PD SANTINO	FRASCA 16
108 SS	LAVORA MARIKA	MARCHETTA 16
109 LISTA	POPOLARE LUCA	BALDASSARRE 15
110 SS	LAVORA LORELLA	CANOSA 14
111 SS	LAVORA MICHELE	CRISTALLO 14
112 TRAVAGLINI GJOVALIN	DODANI 13
113 TRAVAGLINI FLORA	MENNA 13
114 SS	LAVORA ANGELA	PINTO 13
115 PD RICCARDO	PITACCIO 12
116 TRAVAGLINI MARIO	NOE’ 12
117 PD ILARIA	SCIARTILLI 11
118 SS	LAVORA FRANCESCO	MARIO	ALBEROTANZA	 11



119 SINISTRA	SS DINO	LA	CANALE 10
120 SS	EVVIVA ALESSIO	DI	PENTA 9
121 SS	LAVORA NICOLA	GABRIELE	dego	NICO 9
122 X	SS	T.	MAGNACCA DANIELE	PALUMBIERI 9
123 SINISTRA	SS GIUSEPPE	ROMAGNOLI 7
124 CITTA'	FUTUR MARIAROSARIA	MARROLLO 7
125 SS	DEMOCRAT MICHELE	MARCHETTA 7
126 SS	DEMOCRAT ANDREA	MUSCIANESE 7
127 SS	DEMOCRAT HEIKO	CLAUDIO	RAMUNDI 7
128 TRAVAGLINI ADONIO	GIUSEPPE	BATTISTA 6
129 SS	LAVORA CARMINE	CERBONE 6
130 TRAVAGLINI EUGENIA	ADRIANA	CRISAN 5
131 SS	EVVIVA FEDERICA	BELLUCO 5
132 PD MANUELA	ROSELLI 4
133 TRAVAGLINI DOMENICO	SOTTILE 4
134 TRAVAGLINI FELICE	TORTELLA 4
135 SS	EVVIVA STEFANO	MARCO	FABRIZIO	 4
136 CITTA'	FUTUR ALESSIA	DI	TULLIO 3
137 SS	EVVIVA SALVATORE	MAIELLO 3
138 SS	EVVIVA MENA	NICOLE	MASTANDREA 3
139 SS	LAVORA WOLHA	HUNDZILOVICH 3
140 LISTA	POPOLARE DANILO	PIORELLI 3
141 CITTA'	FUTUR SALVATORE	SCOZZARI 2
142 SINISTRA	SS NICOLA	D'ADDARIO 1
143 CITTA'	FUTUR VINCENZO	MELE 1
144 SS	EVVIVA OLGA	CALZOLARO 1
145 SS	EVVIVA CINZIA	COLELLA 1
146 SINISTRA	SS MARTA	COLELLA 0
147 SINISTRA	SS ALESSANDRO	CORSO 0
148 SINISTRA	SS MARIA	FILOMENA	RAUL 0
149 SINISTRA	SS IVANA	TROFINO 0
150 TRAVAGLINI MASSIMO	BOSCO 0
151 SS	EVVIVA ANDREA	LEONE 0
152 SS	LAVORA LAURA	ORRINO 0
153 SS	LAVORA RAFFAELE	SIGNORE 0


